Table 3-2. Right-of-Way Miles and Construction Methods -
Sacramento to the California/lNevada Border

Right-of-Way Miles

Construction Methods

Local
Route Segment Roads

State
High- Private* Ralil-
way Property road

Utility/
Pipeline

Plow
or
Trench

Existing
Pipeline
or Duct

Bore

Bridge
Attach

Border to Hirschdale Road underpass

From Hirschdale Rd underpassto point 5.8
on Nevada County Road 788 in

southwest quarter of Section 6 (T.17N.

R.17E.) ~ 4,000 ft. northeast of UPRR

From above to point on Nevada County
Rd 788 in northwest quarter of Sec. 6
(T.17 N.,R.17 E.) ~2,000 ft east of 1-80

From above to point on Prosser Dam 19
Road in southwest quarter of Sec. 2 (T.17
N.,R.16 E.) ~1,000 ft east of Hwy 89

From above to intersection of
Northwoods Blvd and Zurich Place

From above to intersection of Skilope 2.0
Way and Copenhagen Drive
From above to terminus of unnamed jeep

trail near intersection of Sections 11, 12,
13,and 14 (T.17N.,R15E.)

From above to point on freeway overpass  18.5
at Cisco Grove ~ 300 ft south of 1-80

From above to point on unnamed

unimproved road in southeast quarter of

Section 28 (T. 17N.,R. 12 E.)

From above to point on Placer Co Rd 24
9002 ~2,000 ft south of Emigrant Gap

From above to point~ 500 ft west

From above to point~ 100 ft south of 0.6
Emigrant Gap freeway interchange

From above to point on southeast shore

of Lake Putt

From above to point on unnamed 4.0
unimproved road in Sec 15 (T.16 N.,R.11

E.) ~ 0.7 mile east of Canyon Creek and

~ 0.2 mile south of Placer-Nevada Co line

From above to point in southeast quarter
of Section30(T. 16 N., R. 11 E.) on
unnamed unimproved road ~ 0.4 mi
north of Baxter

From above to point on Monte Vista 4.4
freeway overpass ~ 100 ft south of 1-80

From above to point on an unimproved
road ~ 800 ft west

From aboveto U.S. 174 at Shady Glen 9.7
From Shady Glen to Colfax

From Colfax to point on UPRR overpass
~ 500 ft west of 1-80 Sacramento facility

9.7

0.6

2.5

14

54

0.1

0.4

3.7

0.2

1.0
52.3

Total  49.3

1.0 143 620
GRAND TOTAL

0.0

126.6

v
v

N D U N N N N

D W NI N N

v
v

* |ndicates portions of the route not within existing rights-of-way (most of the route on private property will be located within 3 feet of
an existing utility pipeline, except for a 0.6-mile section from County Road 788, which will be located on privately owned, non-utility

right-of-way).




