Table 3-2. Right-of-Way Miles and Construction Methods - Sacramento to the California/Nevada Border

_	Right-of-Way Miles					Construction Methods			
Route Segment	Local Roads	State High- way	Private* Property	Rail- road	Utility/ Pipeline	Plow or Trench	Existing Pipeline or Duct	Bore	Bridge Attach
Border to Hirschdale Road underpass				9.7		✓		✓	
From Hirschdale Rd underpass to point on Nevada County Road 788 in southwest quarter of Section 6 (T.17N. R.17E.) ~ 4,000 ft. northeast of UPRR	5.8					√		✓	
From above to point on Nevada County Rd 788 in northwest quarter of Sec. 6 (T.17 N.,R.17 E.) ~2,000 ft east of I-80			0.6			1			
From above to point on Prosser Dam Road in southwest quarter of Sec. 2 (T.17 N.,R.16 E.) ~1,000 ft east of Hwy 89	1.9					1		✓	
From above to intersection of Northwoods Blvd and Zurich Place			2.5			1		✓	
From above to intersection of Skilope Way and Copenhagen Drive	2.0					✓		✓	
From above to terminus of unnamed jeep trail near intersection of Sections 11, 12, 13, and 14 (T.17N.,R 15 E.)			1.4			1		✓	
From above to point on freeway overpass at Cisco Grove ~ 300 ft south of I-80	18.5					1		✓	
From above to point on unnamed unimproved road in southeast quarter of Section 28 (T. 17 N., R. 12 E.)			5.4			1		✓	
From above to point on Placer Co Rd 9002 ~2,000 ft south of Emigrant Gap	2.4					1			
From above to point~ 500 ft west			0.1			1			
From above to point~ 100 ft south of Emigrant Gap freeway interchange	0.6					✓			
From above to point on southeast shore of Lake Putt			0.4			1			
From above to point on unnamed unimproved road in Sec 15 (T.16 N.,R.11 E.) ~ 0.7 mile east of Canyon Creek and ~ 0.2 mile south of Placer-Nevada Co line	4.0					1		✓	
From above to point in southeast quarter of Section 30 (T. 16 N., R. 11 E.) on unnamed unimproved road ~ 0.4 mi north of Baxter			3.7			1		✓	
From above to point on Monte Vista freeway overpass ~ 100 ft south of I-80	4.4					1		✓	
From above to point on an unimproved road ~ 800 ft west			0.2			✓			
From above to U.S. 174 at Shady Glen	9.7					✓		✓	
From Shady Glen to Colfax		1.0				1			
From Colfax to point on UPRR overpass ~ 500 ft west of I-80 Sacramento facility				52.3		1	✓		
Total	49.3	1.0	14.3	62.0	0.0				

^{*} Indicates portions of the route not within existing rights-of-way (most of the route on private property will be located within 3 feet of an existing utility pipeline, except for a 0.6-mile section from County Road 788, which will be located on privately owned, non-utility right-of-way).